## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6488/2014

NTPC LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s) (with office report)

Date: 14/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Elangbam Premjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Respondent No. 16 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report. Respondent Nos. 1, 8 and 13 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Respondent No.11 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 21.9.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG