## www.ecoul

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1633/2016

NTPC LTD. Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 01/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

Ms. Nikita Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Service is complete.

Four weeks time is given to all the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 13.9.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG